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Daily Start & End Times — Monday to Friday All Classes — 8.45 am (prompt) until 3:20 pm         

Attendance 2 weeks:   Class 1 — 100% !!!   Class 2 — 100% !!!   Class 3 — 92.2%    Class 4 – 91.1%   Whole School — 96.0% 

Friday 8th March 2024 

School News:  

Open Morning— Many thanks to everyone who came along to 
our Open Morning on Thursday. We hope you enjoyed getting 
involved and seeing what goes on in school. Thank you to 
everyone who completed the questionnaires. Your feedback is 
very important to us. 

Raffle Tickets— Congratulations to Class 2 who won the 
raffle ticket competition! 

After School Club— The specific clubs running this half term 
are: Monday—Multi Sports Club (Class 3 & 4), Tuesday—
Embroidery Club, Wednesday— Gardening Club (Sponsored by 
Suttons), Thursday— Multi Sports (Class 1 & 2), Friday—
Bingo Club. Always book in advance by contacting the school 
office or Miss Cooper. If attending a specific club please do 
not pick up till 4.30pm. 

Theme Meals— The kitchen are providing a Red Nose Day 
theme meal on Friday 15th March. Please book this meal on 
ParentPay. All meals can be 
booked on ParentPay up to three 
weeks in advance.  

Nuts— Please note that we are a 
nut free school. Please do not 
send any nuts or products 
containing nuts into school.   

F@CES News: 

Spring Disco— F@CES are planning a Spring Disco—with a 
twist! - on Thursday 2nd May.  

Additional Dates for your diary –                                                        

Monday 25th March to Friday 5th April—Easter Holidays 

Monday 8th April—School reopens for pupils and staff 

Thursday 2nd May—F@CES Spring Disco 

Monday 6th May—School Closed; May Day 

Monday 13th May—KS2 SATs week 

DIARY DATES  

Monday 11th March 

Library Van—11.45am 

Multi Sports Club (Class 
3&4) 3.30-4.30pm 

20 Is Plenty—St. 
Editha’s Church 3.30pm 

 

Tuesday 12th March 

SATs Booster 3.30-
4.15pm 

Embroidery Club 3.30-
4.30pm 

 

Wednesday 13th March 

SATs Booster 3.30-
4.15pm 

Gardening Club 3.30-
4.30pm 

 

Thursday 14th March 

Multi Sports Club (Class 
1&2) 3.30-4.30pm 

 

Friday 15th March 

Theme Meal for Comic 
Relief 

Bingo Club 3.30-4.30pm 

Monday 18th March 

Multi Sports Club 
(Class 3&4) 3.30-

4.30pm 

20 Is Plenty—St. 
Editha’s Church 

 

Tuesday 19th March 

SATs Booster 3.30-
4.15pm 

Embroidery Club 3.30
-4.30pm 

Full LAC Meeting 
6.00pm 

 

Wednesday 20th 
March 

SATs Booster 3.30-
4.15pm 

Gardening Club 3.30-
4.30pm 

 

Thursday 21st March 

Easter Service 
2.00pm 

Multi Sports Club 
(Class 1&2) 3.30-

4.30pm 

 

 

Friday 22nd March 

Break-up for Easter 
3.20pm 

Bingo Club 3.30-
4.30pm 


